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Girl Medicos

4866. Dr. P. Srinivasan: Will the Minister of Health and Family Planning be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of girls admitted inty the various Medical Colleges in various States in 1964-65 and 1965-66;

(b) whether there arc any proposals fo advise States 1o incrcase their percentage of admission into Medical Colleges upto 50 per cent in the context of Family Planning expansion programme: and

(¢) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Health and Family Planning (Shri B, 8. Murthy): (1) The requisite information is given in the statement laxd on the Table of the House.
{Placed in Library. Sce No, LT-6230/66].

(b) There is no such proposal.

(c) Does not arise.
Ceiling on Urban Property

4887. Shri Kolla Venkaiah: Will the Minister of Planning and Social Welfare be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have finalised its decision 1egarding the imposition of ceiling on urban property as demanded by the All-India Congress Committee's meeting at Guntur in 1064;

(b) if so, the proposed ceiling;
(¢) the purpose of it; and

(d) if the reply to part (8) above he in the negative, the reasons for the

delay?
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The Deputy Minister in the Minisiry of Finance (Shri L. N, Mishra): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) and (¢),
arise,

Question does not

(d) The question of fixing a ceiling on urban property raises complex jssues. These are under examination.

Diversion of Godavari Waters

4868. Shri Firodia: Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to stute:

(a) whether it has been found practicable to divert the waters of river Godavari to Krishna basin while undertaking seismic studies of possible sites for a barrage thereon;
and

(b) if so, the extent of extra area which can be brought under irrigation with this water?

The
Power

Minister of Irrigation and (Shri Fakhruddin Ahmed):

(a) No seismic studies have been undertaken in this connection,
(b) Does not arise.
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Smallpox in Delhi

4870.. Shri D, C. Sharma:
Shri Rattan Lal:
Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:
Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Minister of Health and Family Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether the incidence of smallpox has increased lately in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(¢) the steps taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Health and Family Planning
(Shri B. S. Murthy): (1) Yes.

(b) A statement showing the number of cases and deaths due to smallpox recorded in Delhi during the period from January, 1965 to April,
1986 (29-4-1866) ig laid on the Table
of the House. [Placed in Library.
See No. LT-6231/66].

(¢) The following stepg have been taken to check the spread of the disease:

(i) Vaccination drive in the affected areas has been intensified.

(ii) Vaccination staff has been augmented.

(iii) Affected areas are under

surveillance.

(iv) Health Education and publicity measures have been intensified.
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